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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (43rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:01PM

Assembly District 45

 280 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 27 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  308 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  308 

 169 SUSAN ZHUANG (DEMOCRATIC)

 51 SUSAN ZHUANG (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 MARK TREYGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN PATZER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  223 

Unrecorded  85 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (43rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:01PM

Assembly District 47

 11,180 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 935 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 195 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,310 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,310 

 6,950 SUSAN ZHUANG (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,157 SUSAN ZHUANG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ACE FREHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL- HAKIYM WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS VIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTON GOFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOUELLA DAVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORVCH LAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY CURCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ROBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DIORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEE FANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK GRAMGNA (WRITE-IN)

 3 GEORGE SARANTOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE LEE BOGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE FREZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY WAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PASTURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TRAVOLTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAS CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAYLA SANTOSUOSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA QUIGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCA GAJOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARCO ANTONIO ERNCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX LUGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN DIMOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHIU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (43rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:01PM

Assembly District 47

 1 MIKE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINA ABUSAHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFBALY ASHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA YELISAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKA KHOBLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL LUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH K RENZETT (WRITE-IN)

 3 SARANTOS G. SAUMAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN KONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN H. RICHMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SWINE (WRITE-IN)

 45 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT DE PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLAD MAYSOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINNIE WOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK RUBNITZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,225 

Unrecorded  3,085 

Assembly District 48

 195 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 13 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  212 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  212 

 64 SUSAN ZHUANG (DEMOCRATIC)

 37 SUSAN ZHUANG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  106 

Unrecorded  106 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (43rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:01PM

Assembly District 49

 9,585 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 656 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 105 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,346 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,346 

 5,923 SUSAN ZHUANG (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,603 SUSAN ZHUANG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABDULLAH MUBAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXA AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANAS AL-SHARIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PINZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIP TSA (WRITE-IN)

 5 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID E JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS FIRESTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FILIPPE GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAELEN HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTA GANEFRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATSUNE MIKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRIS WANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHAVI BRAVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY LIEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY LAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMA SHAVL BRAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERAN MCNAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOOT (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS E. QUERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO ANTONIO ERRICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HALE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONSIGNOR DAVID CASSATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ABATTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT INGRISANO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (43rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:01PM

Assembly District 49

 2 ROMAN SOKOLENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH TAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEKAR KRISHNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA VALENTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULYSSES SORIANO (WRITE-IN)

 46 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON DEMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICENT PINELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT LOVAGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENZO SUSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAI YEE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAIYEE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKY BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YING TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH BUAZOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,642 

Unrecorded  2,704 

Assembly District 51

 143 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  146 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  146 

 88 SUSAN ZHUANG (DEMOCRATIC)

 20 SUSAN ZHUANG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEXA AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  111 

Unrecorded  35 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (43rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:01PM

Total for Member of the City Council (43rd Council District) - Kings County

 21,383 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,633 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 306 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,322 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,322 

 13,194 SUSAN ZHUANG (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,868 SUSAN ZHUANG (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABDULLAH MUBAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ACE FREHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL- HAKIYM WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALEXA AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS VIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANAS AL-SHARIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PINZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTON GOFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOUELLA DAVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORVCH LAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY CURCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIP TSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ROBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 9 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DIORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID E JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEE FANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LAPP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS FIRESTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FILIPPE GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK GRAMGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAELEN HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

 3 GEORGE SARANTOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTA GANEFRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE LEE BOGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATSUNE MIKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (43rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:01PM

Total for Member of the City Council (43rd Council District) - Kings County

 1 IRIS WANG (WRITE-IN)

 4 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SHAVI BRAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE FREZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY WAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY LIEW (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERRY CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY LAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PASTURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TRAVOLTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAS CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMA SHAVL BRAVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAYLA SANTOSUOSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERAN MCNAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA QUIGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCA GAJOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS E. QUERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARCO ANTONIO ERNCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO ANTONIO ERRICO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK TREYGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY DOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX LUGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN DIMOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINA ABUSAHE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONSIGNOR DAVID CASSATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFBALY ASHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA YELISAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ABATTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKA KHOBLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT INGRISANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROMAN SOKOLENKO (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL LUBIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (43rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:01PM

Total for Member of the City Council (43rd Council District) - Kings County

 1 SAMANTHA FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH K RENZETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH TAG (WRITE-IN)

 3 SARANTOS G. SAUMAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEKAR KRISHNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 6 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA VALENTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN KONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN H. RICHMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN PATZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN FANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SWINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULYSSES SORIANO (WRITE-IN)

 94 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERNON DEMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICENT PINELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT DE PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT LOVAGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENZO SUSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLAD MAYSOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAI YEE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAIYEE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINNIE WOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKY BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YING TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK RUBNITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH BUAZOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,307 

Unrecorded  6,015 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (43rd Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:41:01PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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